In accordance with article 1, indent 1.3, paragraph (ç) of Rule 2001/19 on Executive Branch of Provisional Institutions of Self Government in Kosova,

In purpose of sub legal acts harmonization of MLSW with provisions of Administrative Instruction no. 12/2007 for unification of wages/additions of directors/leaders and members of Boards, Councils, and Commissions established by the Provisional Institutions of Self Government in Kosova,

Minister of Ministry of Labour and Social Welfare issues this:

## ADMNISTATIV INSTRUCTION no. 09/2007 FOR

# MODIFICATION AND SUPPLMENTATION FOR ADMNISTATIV INSTRUCTION no. 02/2007 FOR DETERMINATION OF FINACIAL WAGE IN HONORARIUM FORM FOR MEMBERS OF COUNSIL FOR SOCIAL AND FAMILY SERVICES

#### Article 1

Article 3 of Administrative Instruction 02/2007, shall change and supplement as in the following text:

General Council members for social and family services, for their engagements in this Council, will get monthly financial addition in amount from:

- a) Council director 200 euros
- b) Other Council members 150 euros

### Article 2

Article 4 of Administrative Instruction no. 02/2007, shall change and supplement as in the following text:

Council members will realize additional financial compensations from 01.10.12007, which date is related with issuance of Administrative Instruction no. 12/2007 by Kosova Government, through which is regulated the compensation of Board's, Council's and Commission's members established with UNMIK Rule or Kosova Assembly laws.

#### Article 3

This Administrative Instruction enters into force the day of signing from minister of MLSW, meanwhile will apply from 01 October 2007.

Minister of MLSW Ibrahim Selmanaj